PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OCULENTIS B.V.	11/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROCORNEA HOLDING B.V.
Street Address:	Kollergang 9
City:	Eerbeek
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	6961 LZ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13201800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)293-7860

 Phone:
 2022937060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q126155

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paula H. Volk, Assistant to Brian W. Han

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027372 FRAME: 0383

OF \$40.00 13201800

ASSIGNMENT

Oculentis B.V., having its registered address at Kollergang 9, 6961 LZ Eerbeek, The Netherlands, a public limited company organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignor") of the one part, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Procornea Holding B.V. a public limited company organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having its registered office at Kollergang 9, 6961 LZ Eerbeek, The Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignee") all its right, title and interest in the following Patents (hereinafter "Patent Rights") owned by Assignor

United States Patents:

e Date of Filing In US
sectors 17 February 2010

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said Patent Rights which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of Oculentis B.V.

Date: Movember oth 2011

Name: B.F.M. Wanders

Function: | Managing Director

PATENT REEL: 027372 FRAME: 0384 EXECUTED for and on behalf of Procornea Holding B.V.

Date: Movember 8th 2011

D.A. San over Spek Executive Manager.

PATENT REEL: 027372 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 12/13/2011